

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 307/2016

ANITA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Kavita Rani, Adv.

versus

PREM CHAND

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. M.C. Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

MR. KOVAI VENUGOPAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

31.08.2016

Notice served.

Mr. M.C. Sharma, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of respondent.

Service complete.

LCR not received.

Let a reminder be sent to the Trial Court for sending the Trial Court Record before the next date of hearing.

List on 20.10.2016.

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 31, 2016/cl