

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 307/2016

ANITA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Kavita Rani, Adv. along with
appellant in person.

versus

PREM CHAND

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. M.C. Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

MR. KOVAI VENUGOPAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.10.2016**

TCR received.

Service complete.

Counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed written submissions by way of counter affidavit. However, the same is not on record. Let steps be taken to bring the same on record.

The matter has already been admitted vide orders of Hon'ble Court dated 03.05.2016.

List the matter in the category of '*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*' on 22.03.2017.

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 20, 2016/cl