



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 307/2016

ANITA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Kavita Rani, Advocate with
appellant in person.

versus

PREM CHAND

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. J.S. Arya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

ORDER

%

22.03.2017

1. Learned counsels for the parties state that parties are negotiating a settlement before Delhi Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Court and they may be granted some time to take the talks of settlement further.
2. At the request of learned counsels for the parties, list on 11.8.2017, in the category of 'Directions' for reporting settlement, if any.

HIMA KOHLI, J

MARCH 22, 2017

ap