



\$~R-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 307/2016**

ANITA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Kavita Rani and Mr. R. S. Jha,
Advocates with Appellant in person.
(M:9873296498)

versus

PREM CHAND

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

05.04.2018

Respondent had moved an application for early hearing in this matter on the ground that he is a senior citizen. The Appellant is the daughter in law of the Respondent and is in possession of the suit property. Respondent/father in law is also living in the same building. However, none has appeared for Respondent.

Issue court notice to Mr. S. K. Tiwari, learned counsel for Respondent, Advocate returnable on 9th July, 2018 in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters'. Let intimation be also sent on the Counsel's mobile number 9958841600.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

APRIL 05, 2018/dk