



\$~R-38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 307/2016

ANITA

..... Appellant

Through: Appellant in person. (Mobile
No.9871770166)

versus

PREM CHAND

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

06.10.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Ms. Anita, the appellant appears in person and states that she needs legal assistance. Let the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Authority appoint a panel counsel to legally assist her.

List on 20.10.2022.

A copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Authority.

GAURANG KANTH, J

OCTOBER 06, 2022

kd