



\$~R-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 307/2016

ANITA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Sagrika Wadhwa and Mr. Ishan
Sangiti, Advocates.

versus

PREM CHAND

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Mishra and Mr. Ramesh
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

04.05.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment.

At request, the matter is adjourned.

Let the matter remain on board.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MAY 04, 2023

MS