



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 307/2016

ANITA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PREM CHAND

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Mr. Ramesh Singh, Advs. alongwith respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

20.03.2024

CM APPL. 17482/2024 (on behalf of the respondent for early hearing)

1. This is an application on behalf of the respondent seeking early hearing of RFA 307/2016.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.
3. Accordingly, RFA 307/2016 is listed for hearing on 19.07.2024.

RFA 307/2016

4. List on 19.07.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 20, 2024/r