



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 307/2016**

ANITA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ishan Sanghi, Ms. Sagrika
Wadhwa and Ms. Poorvashi Kalra,
Advs.

versus

PREM CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Mr. Rajesh Puri
and Mr. Ramesh Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 19.07.2024

1. Admit.
2. List this matter in the category of '*Regulars*' as per its turn.
3. Interim order issued earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 19, 2024/MJ