



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 307/2016

ANITA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ishan Sanghi, Ms. Sagrika
Wadhwa and Ms. Poorvashi Kalra,
Advocates
Mob: 9999712309
Email: ishan@sanghi.co

versus

PREM CHAND

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Mr. Ramesh
Singh, Mr. Sagar Mishra, Ms. Shweta
Rathore and Ms. Shweta Rathore,
Advocates along with respondent in
person
Mob: 9310431557
Email: ranars1982@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

19.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties have put in appearance pursuant to the Court Notice issued by this Court.
2. Written submissions on behalf of the parties are on record.
3. Accordingly, list for hearing on 30th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

ak